PRODUCT CATEGORIES

1005
1007
1010
1015
1020
1025
1035
1037
1040
1045

1050

1060
1065
1075
1085
1080

1090

1095

1100

1105
1110
1115
1120
1125

1135

1140
1150
1155

1160
1170
175

1180
1185
1195

Accountability Systems
Accreditation

Aeromedical Services/Aircraft

Air Bags

Air Conditioning & Heating Systems
Air Supply/Portable Rescue Systems
Alarms

Alerting Systems

Alternators

Ambulance Dealers/Distributors

Ambulance Manufacturer/
Refurbishing/ Conversion

Ambulance Vehicle Equipment
Ambulances

Apparatus - Accessories
Apparatus - Chassis

Apparatus - Fire/Rescue/EMS

Apparatus - Used/Refurbished/
Conversions/Maintenance/Repair

Architects & Construction Services
Architects - Fire Training Buildings/
Engineers

Arson-Related Products
Associations/Organizations
Audible Warning Devices
Audio/Visual - Videos/Slides
AVL/GPS/Mapping
Badges/Patches/Pins/Emblems/
Insignias

Bags/Cases/Kits

Batteries/Charger Packs

Billing Services

Blankets

Body Armor/Tactical
Books/Films/Videos

Brackets & Mounts for Equipment
Breathing Equipment/Supplies

Cameras

1210
1215
1220
1225
1227
1880
1235
1240

1245

1255
1260
1265
1270
1275
1280
1283
1284
1285
1287
1290
1295
1300
1305
1315

1320
1325
1335

1340
1343
1345
1350
1355
1360
1365
1370
1375

Chassis - Rescue Vehicles

Cleaning Supplies

Clothing

Collectibles

Command Centers

Communication Solutions
Communications Equipment/Supplies
Compressors - Air

Computer Services - Software/
Hardware

Confined Space Equipment
Consultants/Management Services
Containment Units

Cots/Stretchers

CPR Equipment/Supplies
Crash/Rescue/ARFF

Credit Union

Crisis Planners

Custom Awards

Custom Built Tankers

Custom Cab & Chassis Manufacturing
Data Collection
Decontamination/Shelters/Deployment
Defibrillators/Cardiac/AEDs & Supplies
Detectors - AC/Gas
Disinfectants/Skin Preps
Dispatch/CAD

Distributors of Fire & Emergency
Supplies

Diving & Water Rescue

Doors - Garage

Doors - Roll-Up

ECG Monitors/Recorder & Supplies
Education - Colleges/Training
Education - Training Materials
Electrical Systems

Emergency Air Medical Service

Emergency Lighting

1385
1390
1395
1400
1405

1410

1413

1420
1415

1425
1430
1435
1440
1445
1447
1448
1450
1451

1453
1454
1455
1460
1465
1470
1475
1480
1483
1485
1490
1495
1500
1505

1510

1513

1515

1520

1525

Emergency Medical Equipment
Emergency Warning Systems
Employment/Recruitment

EMS Equipment & Supplies
Engines - Transmissions

Environmental Foams/Extinguishing
Agents

Exercise Systems

Exhaust Removal - Air Purification
Exhaust Removal Systems
Extrication Equipment
Fans/Generators

Financial Institutions

Financial Institutions - Services
Fire Department Administration
Fire Extinguishers

Fire Protection & Inspection

Fire Rescue Boats/Life Rafts

Fire Rescue Saws

Fire-Resistant Fabric Manufacturers
Fire/Disaster Restoration
Fire/Emergency Education
Fire/Emergency Services Journal
Fire/Security Systems

Firefighter Gear/Accessories/Apparel
Firefighter Health Services

First Aid Kits

Flashlights

Flooring

Foam Equipment/Foam Systems
Fog/Smoke Generators & Ejectors
Footwear

Full-Line Distributor

Fundraising

Furniture

Gauges/Flow Meters/Sensors
Generators

Gloves
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1526 Government Agencies 1685 Mobile Command Centers 1870
1528 Grant Programs 1690 Monitoring Devices 1875
1530 Hardware 1700 Monitors & Detectors 1877
1535 Haz-Mat/WMD/Terrorism Response 1705 Monitors - Deck Guns 1885
Equipment 1715  Novelty/Gift Items
1540 Health/Fitness/Self-Care 1720 Nozzles/Hoses/Reels 1887
1545 Helmets & Accessories 1730 Orthopedic/Soft Goods 1893
1550 Hose & Fittings 1735 Oxygen Equipment 1900
1555 Hose Storage 1740 Patient Handling
1560 Hose/Nozzles/Reels/Couplings/ 1750 Personal Alert Safety Systems 1905
Adaptors 1755 Personal Safety Devices 1972
1575 Incident Command 1760 Pharmaceuticals 1918
1580 Infection Control 1770 Power Equipment 1915
1583 Inflatable & Rigid Hull Boats 1771 Product Testing Services 1920
1584 Information Systems 1773 Proportioners 1925
1585 Instrumentation 1775 Protective Clothing 1930
1590 Insurance 1780 Protective Equipment 1935
1595 Integrated Public Safety Systems 1785 Public Safety & Education 1937
1600 Intercom Systems 1790 Publications/Trade Newsletters 1940
1605 Inverters 1795 Pulse Oximeters 1950
1610 IV Equipment 1800 Pumps & Equipment 1945
1615 Knives/Scissors 1805 Pumps/Gauges 1967
1620 Laboratory Testing 1810 Radios/Portable Two Ways 1960
1625 Ladders 1811 Refill Stations 1965
1630 Laundry Equipment 1815 Reflective Tape Material 1975
1635 Leasing & Financing 1818 Repair & Service - Equipment 1980
1640 Legal Services - Attorneys 1820 Repair & Service - Medical 1995
1645 Lifting Systems Equipment 1990
1650 Lighting 1825 Rescue Equipment 2000
1655 Lighting - Vehicular 1830 Respiratory Systems 2005
1657 Load Boosters 1840 Resuscitation Equipment 2020
1658 Lock Boxes 1843 Retarders
1659 LOSAP 1845 Ropes/Chains/Safety Belts & 2022
1660 Manikins/Simulators Accessories 2015
1665 Mapping/GIS 1850 SCBA & Supplies 2025
1670 MCI/Disaster Management 1855 Schools/Education Programs 2030
1675 Medical/Surgical Instruments 1860 Search & Rescue Equipment 2035
1680 Miscellaneous 1865 Shelters 2040
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Sirens/Lights/Alarms/Signaling Devices
Skid Units

Snow Chain Systems

Specialized Rescue & Firefighting
Tools/ Equipment

Spill Control Products

Sprinkler Accessories

Storage/Racks/Systems/Locking
Drawers

Stretchers/Lifters

T-Shirts & Clothing

Tank Level Indicators

Tanks

Telemetry Equipment/Supplies
Testing Personnel & Equipment
Thermal Imaging
Thermometers

Tires

Tools

Tools - Forcible Entry

Tools - Heavy Rescue

Traffic Control Products
Trailers

Training/Instructional Aids/Other
Turnout Gear Storage

Uniforms & Accessories
Vehicle Accessories

Vehicle Equipment

Vehicles other than Ambulances
Ventilation Equipment & Fans
Water Rescue - SCUBA Diving
Equipment

Water Systems

Water/Ice Rescue

Weather Systems

Websites & Internet Services
Wellness/Fitness Programs

Wildland Fire Equipment
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