## PRODUCT CATEGORIES

100	5 Accountability Systems	1210	Chassis - Rescue Vehicles	1385	Emergency Medical Equipment
100	7 Accreditation	1215	Cleaning Supplies	1390	Emergency Warning Systems
1010	Aeromedical Services/Aircraft	1220	Clothing	1395	Employment/Recruitment
101	Air Bags	1225	Collectibles	1400	EMS Equipment & Supplies
102	Air Conditioning & Heating Systems	1227	Command Centers	1405	Engines - Transmissions
102	5 Air Supply/Portable Rescue Systems	1880	Communication Solutions	1410	Environmental Foams/Extinguishing
103	5 Alarms	1235	Communications Equipment/Supplies		Agents
103	7 Alerting Systems	1240	Compressors - Air	1413	Exercise Systems
104	<ul><li>Alternators</li></ul>	1245	Computer Services - Software/	1420	Exhaust Removal - Air Purification
104	5 Ambulance Dealers/Distributors		Hardware	1415	Exhaust Removal Systems
105	Ambulance Manufacturer/	1255	Confined Space Equipment	1425	Extrication Equipment
	Refurbishing/ Conversion	1260	Consultants/Management Services	1430	Fans/Generators
106	Ambulance Vehicle Equipment	1265	Containment Units	1435	Financial Institutions
106	5 Ambulances	1270	Cots/Stretchers	1440	Financial Institutions - Services
107	Apparatus - Accessories	1275	CPR Equipment/Supplies	1445	Fire Department Administration
108	5 Apparatus - Chassis	1280	Crash/Rescue/ARFF	1447	Fire Extinguishers
108	<ul><li>Apparatus - Fire/Rescue/EMS</li></ul>	1283	Credit Union	1448	Fire Protection & Inspection
109	<ul><li>Apparatus - Used/Refurbished/</li></ul>	1284	Crisis Planners	1450	Fire Rescue Boats/Life Rafts
	Conversions/Maintenance/Repair	1285	Custom Awards	1451	Fire Rescue Saws
109	5 Architects & Construction Services	1287	Custom Built Tankers	1453	Fire-Resistant Fabric Manufacturers
1100	0 0,	1290	Custom Cab & Chassis Manufacturing	1454	Fire/Disaster Restoration
	Engineers	1295	Data Collection	1455	Fire/Emergency Education
110		1300	Decontamination/Shelters/Deployment	1460	Fire/Emergency Services Journal
1110	, 3	1305	Defibrillators/Cardiac/AEDs & Supplies	1465	Fire/Security Systems
1115	_	1315	Detectors - AC/Gas	1470	Firefighter Gear/Accessories/Apparel
1120		1320	Disinfectants/Skin Preps	1475	Firefighter Health Services
1125	AVL/GPS/Mapping	1325	Dispatch/CAD	1480	First Aid Kits
1135	•	1335	Distributors of Fire & Emergency	1483	Flashlights
	Insignias		Supplies	1485	Flooring
1140		1340	Diving & Water Rescue	1490	Foam Equipment/Foam Systems
1150		1343	Doors - Garage	1495	Fog/Smoke Generators & Ejectors
1155	-	1345	Doors - Roll-Up	1500	Footwear
1160		1350	ECG Monitors/Recorder & Supplies	1505	Full-Line Distributor
1170		1355	Education - Colleges/Training	1510	Fundraising
1175		1360	Education - Training Materials	1513	Furniture
1180	1 1	1365	Electrical Systems	1515	Gauges/Flow Meters/Sensors
118		1370	Emergency Air Medical Service	1520	Generators
119	Cameras	1375	Emergency Lighting	1525	Gloves

## PRODUCT CATEGORIES

1526	Government Agencies	1685	Mobile Command Centers	1870	Sirens/Lights/Alarms/Signaling Devices
1528	Grant Programs	1690	Monitoring Devices	1875	Skid Units
1530	Hardware	1700	Monitors & Detectors	1877	Snow Chain Systems
1535	Haz-Mat/WMD/Terrorism Response	1705	Monitors - Deck Guns	1885	Specialized Rescue & Firefighting
	Equipment	1715	Novelty/Gift Items		Tools/ Equipment
1540	Health/Fitness/Self-Care	1720	Nozzles/Hoses/Reels	1887	Spill Control Products
1545	Helmets & Accessories	1730	Orthopedic/Soft Goods	1893	Sprinkler Accessories
1550	Hose & Fittings	1735	Oxygen Equipment	1900	Storage/Racks/Systems/Locking
1555	Hose Storage	1740	Patient Handling		Drawers
1560	Hose/Nozzles/Reels/Couplings/	1750	Personal Alert Safety Systems		Stretchers/Lifters
	Adaptors	1755	Personal Safety Devices	1972	T-Shirts & Clothing
1575	Incident Command	1760	Pharmaceuticals	1918	Tank Level Indicators
1580	Infection Control	1770	Power Equipment	1915	Tanks
1583	Inflatable & Rigid Hull Boats	1771	Product Testing Services	1920	Telemetry Equipment/Supplies
1584	Information Systems	1773	Proportioners	1925	Testing Personnel & Equipment
1585	Instrumentation	1775	Protective Clothing	1930	Thermal Imaging
1590	Insurance	1780	Protective Equipment	1935	Thermometers
1595	Integrated Public Safety Systems	1785	Public Safety & Education	1937	Tires
1600	Intercom Systems	1790	Publications/Trade Newsletters	1940	
1605	Inverters	1795	Pulse Oximeters	1950	Tools - Forcible Entry
1610	IV Equipment	1800	Pumps & Equipment	1945	Tools - Heavy Rescue
1615	Knives/Scissors	1805	Pumps/Gauges		Traffic Control Products
1620	Laboratory Testing	1810	Radios/Portable Two Ways	1960	Trailers
1625	Ladders	1811	Refill Stations	1965	Training/Instructional Aids/Other
1630	Laundry Equipment	1815	Reflective Tape Material	1975	Turnout Gear Storage
1635	Leasing & Financing	1818	Repair & Service - Equipment	_	Uniforms & Accessories
	Legal Services - Attorneys	1820	Repair & Service - Medical		Vehicle Accessories
1645	Lifting Systems		Equipment		Vehicle Equipment
1650	Lighting	1825	Rescue Equipment		Vehicles other than Ambulances
1655	Lighting - Vehicular	1830	Respiratory Systems	_	Ventilation Equipment & Fans
1657	Load Boosters	1840	Resuscitation Equipment	2020	Water Rescue - SCUBA Diving
1658	Lock Boxes	1843	Retarders		Equipment
1659	LOSAP	1845	Ropes/Chains/Safety Belts &		Water Systems
1660	Manikins/Simulators		Accessories	2015	Water/Ice Rescue
1665	Mapping/GIS	1850	SCBA & Supplies		Weather Systems
1670	MCI/Disaster Management	1855	Schools/Education Programs	_	Websites & Internet Services
1675	Medical/Surgical Instruments		Search & Rescue Equipment		Wellness/Fitness Programs
1680	Miscellaneous	1865	Shelters	2040	Wildland Fire Equipment